Legistar File ID No. A 19-149 Agenda Item No. 24

Monterey County

Board of Supervisors
168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Agreement No. A-13998, Amendment No. 4
A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Jane Parker to:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute an extension
Amendment No. 4 to the County of Monterey Standard Agreement with Fivebase, LLC to add one
additional Fiscal Year and additional technical consulting services, for a revised term of September 1,
2016 through June 30, 2020, and increase the existing Agreement amount by $293,500, for a new total
contract amount not to exceed $498,500.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 11th day of June 2019, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Lopez, Parker and Adams
NOES: None
ABSENT: Supervisor Phillips

1, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 11, 2019.

Original Board Order Issue Date: June 11, 2019 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revision Board Order Issue Date: June 19, 2019
File ID: A 19-149 County of Montercg(, tate of California
Agenda Item No.: 24 AT \ /
> [ 7 s e
oy ek
N~ \ [ ——

Jc}el G. Pablo, Deputy Board Clerk

=

Corrected Agreement No. from A-14330 to A-13998 / Admin Oversight




